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（日本測復簡案｝
（口上書）

外務省は、 5月 日付け米国合衆国大使館 (1.)

口上書に言及し、同大使館に成意を表するととも

に、日心政府は米国政府及び崎球政府よりの要請

匹隣つき、，i£ 沖縄嘩ガス兵器の沖縄からの撤去に

~; 合し、姐花菰六庫から夭頴桟橋まで産上移送する

ために必嬰た心 I~ の宕設貨として邦貨 7千 2白・万

円の支出を決定したことを同大使館に通報する光

栄を方します。

上記金領は 5月 日付けをもつて琉球政府行

政主席を酒じ、流球列島高詳弁務官あて送金され

ることとなります。
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With reference to也坦出~心ジ

rw. r;, ふ吋
距 y , 1971 , the honor to inform t~ 布示~ the Government of Japan has decided, 
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by. the Government of the United States of America 

and the Government of the Ryukyu Lslands・, to make 

available the amount of¥72 000 000 to be utilized I 1 

for the construction of a roadway for the overland 

movement of toxic chemical munitions from Chibana 

Ammuni:tion Depot to Tengan Pier for subsequent removal 
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from Okinawa.• 

It is noted that tho remittance of the said amount 

will be made on May , 1971 through the Chief Executive 

of the Government of the Ryukyu Islaュdsto the High Commissioner 

of the恥心切'UIslands. 
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The Embassy of the United States of America presents its 

compliments to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs and has the 

honor to refer to recent discussions concerning the construction 

of alternate roads to provide for the transportation of chemical 

munitions on the island of Okin邸 a.

Construction work on these roads has now begun. The 

EmbaSS?J would appreciate it greatly if the Goverrunent of Japan 

could make available funds in the amount of two hundred thousand 

dollars to defray the costs of construction in accordance with 

the procedures agreed upon in the discussions between represen-

tatives of the Embassy and of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs、.

Embassy of the United States of America, 

Tokyo, May 24・, 1971・ 
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PROCEDURE FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS 

American Embassy Tokyo would receive・. from the appropriate 

Goverrunent of Japan agency a letter addressed to Commanding 

General, Headquarters, United States Anny, Ryukyu Islands, 

which would state generally: "Enclosed herewith is a check 

drawn on the'X'bank payable to the Treasurer of the United 

States in the amount of $200,000. This sum is to be used by 

the United States Army for the construction of a road which is 

to be used as the route for the shipment of chemical munitions 

from Okinawa. Sincerely, Signature." There would be no 

objection to describing the route in greater detail, however, 

the foregoing is all that will be needed. (Note: It is 

important to have title CGUSARYIS on address. However, if 

more convenient, letter could be addressed to Lt. Gen. James 

B. Lampert, Hicomry/CGUSARYIS). 
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Col. Tarbell, liirector or Pacilitj.ea込屯ineeri唸
Depu匂 Colla8nd屯 General

゜
?9 fl)オ1tii'JII!">ア竺注只 I: r-1. 

そ1t 
和次考か‘ス虹足ILートクエ砂久

~(. r. ク

¥"-1t I 

碩砕B付
Col. 匹arbell,Director o:f Facilit註esEngineering亮
Deputy Commanding General虎メモラン勺` ム

1. 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

Pr江直cyFacilitie畠

rebuildil屯立iating
~choral road. 

con•truction of 
new road 

up grade ex泣t屯
重 ineroad 

holding area 

立

LF 

LF 

SY 

如言ntit7

2,190 

2,060 

9,450 

5,210 

Unit Cost 

14.16$ 

15.05 

4.76 

2.88 

Total 

ぅ1.0

ぅ1.0

45・°
15.0 

(1.000$) 
1. 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

Primary Facilities 

rebuilding existing 
ar町 choralroad 

construction 
new road 

of 

u:p grade existing 
marine road 

holding area 

LF 

LF 

LF 

SY 

Quantity 

2,190 

2,060 

9,4-50 

5,210 

Unit 

14.16$ 

Cost Total 

ぅ1.0

(l,OOOi) 

15.05 

4.76 

2.88 

31.0 

45.0 

15.0 

122.0 122。O

2. 

a. 

b. 

紐 pport江 Facilities
1.-

relocarl血ce
((、

storm dra屯e
c.-guard rail 

d. 

•• 

LF 

LF 

site preparat~, 
gr叫立gand top● oil 

n.,c-t必
-intaining J!lOtld. d匹 i匹
the璽OVE●ent 

1,000 

2,145 

1.50 

LS 

1.07 

埠

LS 

1-~. 
18,;Q,,_(/Y 

9 、

ヽ ・ベ・上

2.3 

; / s4t _,;.; J 
・-... 
沿凸

2. 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

Supporting l!,acili ties 

re1od氾ience
.v 

storm drai.nge 
ヽ

guard rail 

LF 

site prepara~ 以
grading and top soil 

maintaini吟二訟uring
the movement 

LF 

1,000 

2,14-5 

1.50 

LS 

1.07 

1.5 

18.0 

2.3 

LS 

LS 

8.0 

心。

3. Cont江igency

い2_?;. .• --

l磁

39.(!'t/-. i) 
~ 

!i(,2,'tJ 
（／｛‘し、;)

ぅ． Contingency 1窃も

4. 

5. 

Supeniaion a皿
暴d圃ini曇tration

de● ign 

5.6% 

6% 

ぷ
(10.5~ ン。

""""'■'""'●l■9●●● , ...  , 

l~ll 
7 t (), C 

~>

4. 

5. 

Supervision and 
administration 

design 

5.6茄

6% 

う9.8

161.8 
(16.2) 
178.0 

(9.9) 

(10.5) 

198.4 

2e,., じ

~ヽ.-

什- " "'_,,,',----'― 



m 
Col. Tarbell, Director of Facilities Engineering 
Deputy Coilllllanding General 

1. Primary Facilities 
Quantity Unit Cost Total (1,000註）

a. rebuilding existing 
army choral road LF 2,190 14.16$ ぅ1.0

b. construction of new 
road LF 2,060 15.05 ぅ1.0

c. up grade existing 
marine road LF 9,450 4.76 45.0 

d. holding area SY 5,210 2.88 15.0 

122.0 

2. Supporting Facilities 

a. relocating fence LF 1,000 1.50 1.5 

b. storm drainage Lo (18.6) 

c. guard rail LF 2,14-5 1.07 2. ぅ

d. site preparation, 
grading and top soil LS (8.5) 

e. maintaining route during 
the movement LS 10.0 

(40.9) 

ぅ.Contingency 1+2;;:; 
10沿

(162.9) ） 
(16. ぅ

4. Supervision and 
adJninistration 5.6% (10.0) 

5. design 6沿 (10.8) 

200.0 
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